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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

WHICH DO YOU THINK IS BETTER? AND WHY?

Posed to all respondents (N = 993)

Category

Rewards / Cash Back

Other / Unclear / nfa

Builds Credit / Credit Score

Payment Flexibility (e.g. pay later, 0% interest)
Convenience / Familiarity / Simpler

Safer / More Trustworthy / Dispute Resolution

Dislike / Distrust of BNPL

Credit Card 40.89
redlt ards 42.39% ®WJul(25)
Category
v
// Neutral / Depends on Person or Situation
, 6% T Ao
I don't know ».6% = Apr ( ) Negative Toward Both / Avoid Debt
Prefer Cash or Debit / Avoid Credit
L%
Buy Now Pay Later 0 Other / Unclear / nfa
25.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% °80% 100%
Category

No / Low Interest or Fees

Helps Budgeting / Easier Payment Planning
Avoids Credit Card Pitfalls

Convenience / Simpler Process

Mare Control / Encourages Responsible Use

Other / Unclear / n/a
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Count

53

36

17

16

13

Count

56

38

17

Count

66

21

14

Percentage

36.8%

25.0%

11.8%

1%

9.0%

4.9%

1.4%

Percentage

47.9%

32.5%

14.5%

5.1%

Percentage

57.4%

18.3%

12.2%

5.2%

4.3%

2.6%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

WHICH DO YOU THINK IS BETTER? CROSS-TABS

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed below...

43.3% m Preferencef I

Preference: I don't know ,
don't know

. $100,000+
06.5% 37.9%

Male m Female
42_1% m Preference;

Preference: Buy Now Pay

$50,000-$99,999 35.9% Buy Now Pay
Later 57.7% 37.7% Later
) 55.1% 53.2%
Preference: Credit Cards L $0-$49,999 41.3%
44.9% 24.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

i Preference: I don't
know

» Preference: 1

Other / I don't know
don't know

m Preference: Buy )
Now Pay Later m Preference: Buy

Now|Pay Later

u Preference: Credit Rural
Cards u Preference:
Credit Cards
0
Suburban
56.4%
Urban
0% 20% 40% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

300 to 579: Poor

580 to 669: Fair 31.0%
= Preference: I

don't know

670 to 739: Good 28.5% m Preference: Buy

Now Pay Later

| P:Ieference:

740-799: Very Good Credit Cards

800-850: Excellent
38.9%

0% 20% 40%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

YOU MENTIONED IN THE PREVIOUS QUESTION THAT YOU USE BOTH CREDIT CARDS AND BNPL (BUY

NOW, PAY LATER)...DO YOU VIEW YOUR USAGE OF BUY NOW LATER TO BE...

Posed to all respondents use both credit cards and BNPL (N = 237).

ul (25)
pr (25
an (25
ct (24
ul (24)
\pr (24

—~

Replacement of Credit Card
usage

L

—~

Additional to Credit Card usage

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

DO YOU CURRENTLY HAVE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to all respondents who would be open to using BNPL services (N = 455).

None of the above

Affirm Card

Afterpay Plus Card

Klarna Card

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WOULD RECOMMEND THE AFFIRM CARD TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to all respondents who have the Affirm Card. (N=167 after combining waves to
date)

Net Promoter Score

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

*Keep in mind these are relatively low N sizes. We will combine waves in the future to
achieve larger N sizes for analysis.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WOULD RECOMMEND THE KLARNA CARD TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to all respondents who have the Klarna Card. (N=107 after combining waves to
date)

Net Promoter Score

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

*Keep in mind these are relatively low N sizes. We will combine waves in the future to
achieve larger N sizes for analysis.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WOULD RECOMMEND AFTERPAY PLUS CARD TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to all respondents who have the AfterPay Plus Card. (N=183 after combining waves
to date)

Net Promoter Score

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

*Keep in mind these are relatively low N sizes. We will combine waves in the future to
achieve larger N sizes for analysis.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN BEING ABLE TO USE BNPL (BUY NOW, PAY LATER) OPTIONS

WHEN SHOPPING IN-PERSON, IN-STORES?

Posed to all respondents who are open to using BNPL services (N = 455).

Not at all interested mJul (25)
m Apr (25)

_ m Jan (25)

Not so interested = Oct (24)

m Jul (24)

Somewhat interested m Apr (24)

Very interested

Extremely interested

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HAVE YOU USED BUY NOW PAY LATER OPTIONS (LIKE AFFIRM, AFTER PAY, KLARNA, ETC) TO BUY

ANYTHING IN THE PAST 6 MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who are open to using BNPL services (N = 455).

Jul (25)

Apr (25)
w Jan (25)
= Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
= Oct (23)
mJul (23)
B Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
® Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I don't know

No

Yes
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

ARE YOU CURRENTLY BEHIND ON ANY OF YOUR BUY NOW PAY LATER PAYMENTS?

Posed to all respondents who have used BNPL services in the last 6 months ( N = 169).

87.6%

87.1%
89.3%
88.2%

I am not behind on any of my payments
80.4%

Jul (25)

Apr (25)
mJan (25)
= Oct (24)
mJul (24)
H Apr (24)
H Jan (24)
= Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
mJan (23)
B Oct (22)
HJul (22)
mApr (22)
HJan (22)
H0ct (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I am behind on at least one payment for one or more of my purchases
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HOW WELL DO YOU FEEL YOU UNDERSTAND HOW THESE BUY NOW PAY LATER OFFERINGS WORK?

Posed to all respondents who have used BNPL services in the last 6 months ( N = 169).

Very strong understanding

Jul (25)

Apr (25)
= Jan (25)
= Oct (24)
mJul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
M Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
HJan (23)
| Oct (22)
mJul (22)
m Apr (22)
HJan (22)
= Oct (21)

Strong understanding

Somewhat strong understanding

Weak understanding

Very weak understanding

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

THINKING ABOUT THE ITEM YOU MOST RECENTLY BOUGHT WITH BUY NOW PAY LATER, WOULD YOU

HAVE BEEN ABLE TO BUY IT IN THE FOLLOWING WAYS IF BUY NOW PAY LATER WAS NOT AVAILABLE?

Posed to all respondents who have used BNPL services in the last 6 months.
July 2025 (N = 169)

B Yes, I could have B No, I could not have

Buy it with a credit card

Buy it in full with cash

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All Historical Waves Combined...

E Yes, I could have ® No, I could not have

Buy it with a credit card

Buy it in full with cash

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE CONCEPT OF "BUY NOW AND PAY LATER" SERVICES IN WHICH YOU

COULD BUY A PRODUCT FROM A RETAILER NOW AND PAY LATER WITHOUT THE NEED FOR TRADITIONAL
CREDIT, UPFRONT FEES, OR INTEREST (UNLESS YOU ARE LATE ON A PAYMENT)?

Posed to all respondents.

m Jul (25)
Apr (25)
Jan (25)

m Oct (24)

mJul (24)

m Apr (24)

m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

= Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

M Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

m Jul (22)

m Apr (22)

M Jan (22)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Very negative

Negative

Neutral / Unfamiliar

Positive

Very positive
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

WOULD YOU USE "BUY NOW AND PAY LATER" SERVICES IN WHICH YOU COULD BUY A PRODUCT FROM A

RETAILER NOW AND PAY LATER WITHOUT THE NEED FOR TRADITIONAL CREDIT, UPFRONT FEES, OR
INTEREST (UNLESS YOU ARE LATE ON A PAYMENT)?

Posed to all respondents.

= Jul (25)
Apr (25)
Jan (25)

= Oct (24)

= Jul (24)

= Apr (24)

m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

= Jul (2B)

m Apr (23)

m Jan (23)

m QOct (22)

m Jul (22)

m Apr (22)

¥ Jan (22)

m Oct (21)

= Jul (21)

Yes, I would use services like these

No, I would not use services like these

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES WHY YOU WOULD USE "BUY NOW AND PAY LATER

SERVICES"?

Posed to respondents who said they would use buy now and pay later services.

2.0%
Other (please specify) = Jul (25)
16.7% Apr( 5)
It is really the only financing option Jan (25)
available to me = Oct (24)
| = Jul (24)

5%

34
m Apr (24)
It is easy m Jan (24)
16.5% “ OCt ( 3)
= Jul (2B)
It's cool m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)
! 58.7%

m Oct (22)

It helps me budget / manage my cash flow m Jul (22)

= Apr (22)

58.7% ® Jan ( 2)

I can buy what I want immediately, with = Oct (21)
no interest

® Jul (21)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =455
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

IN YOUR OPINION, WOULD "BUY NOW AND PAY LATER" CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SPEND/BUY?

Posed to respondents who said they would use buy now and pay later services.

47.7%

= Jul (25)
Apr (25)
Jan (25)

= Oct (24)

= Jul (24)

m Apr (24)

m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

323% = Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

m Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

m Jul (22)

= Apr (22)

= Jan (22)

B Oct (21)

= Jul (21)

No, I just replace my usual purchases with "buy now and pay
later" where it is available

Yes, I would spend/buy more things using "buy now and pay
later"

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 455
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HOW MUCH MONEY WOULD YOU SPEND ON DISCRETIONARY (IE, NON-ESSENTIAL) ITEMS IF...

Posed to respondents who said they would use buy now and pay later services.

= Jul (25)
Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)

WITH "Buy now and pay
later" services

WITHOUT "Buy now and
pay later" services

0 - Very 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Very
Low_ High
Spending Spending

N = 455
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

HAVE YOU EVER USED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above

Jul (25)
Apr (25)
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)

Affirm

After Pay

Klarna

Zip

Zebit

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR EXPERIENCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:

Posed to all respondents who have used the below.

1.85

m Jul (25
Apr (25)
Jan (25)

m Oct (24)

mJul (24

H Apr (24)

| Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

= Jul (23

m Apr (23)

m Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

mJul (22

H Apr (22)

m Jan (22)

m Oct (21)

= Jul (21

Affirm

Zip

Klarna

Used It Once or Twice, But I Use It Occasionally I Use IIt Regularly
Not Again Since
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

OVER THE NEXT 6 MONTHS, HOW DO YOU EXPECT YOUR USAGE OF THE FOLLOWING TO CHANGE AS A %

OF YOUR TOTAL PURCHASES?

Posed to all respondents who have used the below.

1.96

w Jul (25)
Apr (25)
Jan (25)

m Oct (24)

m Jul (24)

m Apr (24)

m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

= Jul (23)

W Apr (23)

W Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

| Jul (22)

H Apr (22)

® Jan (22)

m Oct (21)

® Jul (21)

Zip

Klarna

||
After Pay 41

Will Decrease Stay The Same Will Increase
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

SPENDING CONFIDENCE CURRENTLY:

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by whether they would or would not use BNPL
services.

July 2025

Very confident B Yes, I|would use
services like these
. .5%
Confident ’
D%
® No, I would not
use services like
Neutral

D% these

Weak confidence

Very weak confidence

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

INCOME:

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by whether they would or would not use BNPL

services.

July 2025

23.5%
$100,000+
30.19

$50,000-$99,999

$0-$49,999

38.0%

2%

38.5%

37.7%

0% 20% 40

%
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mYes, ]
servic

mNo, I
servic

60% 80%

would use
es like these

would not u
es like these

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

AGE:

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by whether they would or would not use BNPL
services.

July 2025
75+ mYes, I would

use services

65-74 like these

55-64 = No, I would
mot use

45-54 services like
these

35-44

25-34

18-24

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

NUMBER OF CREDIT CARDS RESPONDENTS HAVE:

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by whether they would or would not use BNPL
services.

July 2025
5+
mYes, I would use
4 services like these
3 ® No, I would not use
services like these
5 21.5%
24.4%
1 28.6%
23.3%
0 22.0%
24.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Buy Now Pay Later | July 2025

AMOUNT OF CREDIT CARD DEBT THEY CARRY OVER MONTH/MONTH

Posed to all respondents, cross-tabbed by whether they would or would not use BNPL
services.

July 2025

$10,000+
$9,000-$9,999
$8,000-$8,999
$7,000-$7,999
$6,000-$6,999
$5,000-$5,999
$4,000-$4,999
$3,000-$3,999
$2,000-$2,999
$1,000-$1,999
$500-$999
Under $500

I would use services
these

I would not use
ices like these

$0 - I pay my credit card bills in full every month 56.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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